Johnson High School 
Options for 2021-2022
The following information is intended to help guide students during the spring registration process. Students must meet pre-requisite requirements for participation in these programs/courses. Many of the following options require separate applications for consideration. Students are not guaranteed placement. 
Johnson International Scholars Academy (JISA) *
· Upcoming 9th and 10th graders only
· Students take Honors level courses in a cohort model
· Program designed with an emphasis on global studies & technology
· Contact: Holly Wilson, Office next to Rm 201 holly.wilson@hallco.org ; https://jhs.hallco.org/web/jisa-home/ 
International Baccalaureate courses * 
· Must begin courses in 11th grade and continue through 12th grade
· Must meet certain pre-requisites
· Internationally recognized, rigorous honors courses offered in a cohort model
· Contact: Holly Wilson, Office next to Rm 201 holly.wilson@hallco.org ; https://jhs.hallco.org/web/ib-home/ 
JHS Career Pathway courses
· Audio-Video Technology/ Film
· Contact: Reid Houston, Room 405, reid.houston@hallco.org 
· Business & Technology
· Contact: Stacey Hulsey, Room 400, stacey.hulsey@hallco.org 
· Computing/ Game & Apps Design
· Contact: Kerry Kidd, Room 402, kerry.kidd@hallco.org  
· Construction
· Contact: Byron Stafford, Room 705, byron.stafford@hallco.org 
· Early Childhood Education
· Contact: Mary McGovern, Room 500, mary.mcgovern@hallco.org 
· Graphic Communications
· Contact: Grayson Anthony, Room 702, grayson.anthony@hallco.org  
· Healthcare Science 
· Contact: Casey Fleury, Room 406, casey.fleury@hallco.org or Ashleigh Turner Rm 706 ashleigh.turner@hallco.org 
Lanier College & Career Academy Career Pathway courses
· Agricultural Mechanics
· Cosmetology
· Construction (Heating, Vent, Air Conditioning/HVAC or Electrical)
· Culinary Arts
· Hospitality & Tourism
· Marketing 
· Contact: Rachel Jarvis, Student Services, rachel.jarvis@hallco.org (Last Names A- L) or Heather Roth, Student Services, heather.roth@hallco.org (Last Names M-Z)
Work-based Learning *
· 11th or 12th grade only
· Opportunity to explore a career interest area in depth via on-site mentoring
· Must be able to provide transportation, be in good academic standing, and have good attendance
· Honors level courses available 
· Contact: Cree Aiken, Room 700, cree.aiken@hallco.org ; https://www.smore.com/kpn62 
Fine Arts, Physical Education, and Academic Electives
· Band
· Contact: Bret Ward, Room 601, bret.ward@hallco.org 
· Chorus
· Contact: Tim Gale, Room 600, tim.gale@hallco.org 
· Theatre
· Contact: Brooke Evans, PAC, brooke.evans@hallco.org 
· Visual Arts/Photography
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Contact: Laura Tucker, Room 701, laura.tucker@hallco.org / Georgann Lanich Rm 908, georgann.lanich@hallco.org 
· Gym/Weight Training
· Contact: Jared Hodge, Gym, jared.hodge@hallco.org or your coach
· Yearbook
· Contact: Christy Williams, Room 405B, christy.williams@hallco.org * (Requires application)
· Additional Academic electives (see planning guide)
Dual Enrollment: University of North Georgia: Gainesville campus *
· Must have transportation
· Must meet minimum GPA and SAT/ACT score requirements
· Students take college level courses on the UNG campus and receive both high school and college credit
· Contact: Rachel Jarvis, Student Services, rachel.jarvis@hallco.org (Last Names A- L) or Heather Roth, Student Services, heather.roth@hallco.org (Last Names M-Z) ; http://johnsonstudentservices.weebly.com/ung.html 
Dual Enrollment: Lanier Technical College *
· Must provide transportation
· Must meet admission requirements (SAT, PSAT, ACT, ACCUPLACER, or HOPE GPA for 11th )
· Students can take career/technical courses on the Lanier Tech campus and receive both high school and technical college credit 
· Contact: Rachel Jarvis, Student Services, rachel.jarvis@hallco.org (Last Names A- L) or Heather Roth, Student Services, heather.roth@hallco.org (Last Names M-Z) ; http://johnsonstudentservices.weebly.com/ltc.html 
Dual Enrollment: Ivester Early College @ Jones Campus*
· Transportation and academic support provided 
· UNG, Lanier Tech, and Brenau classes offered
· Must meet minimum requirements for college
· Only certain courses offered each semester
· Contact: Rachel Jarvis, Student Services, rachel.jarvis@hallco.org (Last Names A- L) or Heather Roth, Student Services, heather.roth@hallco.org (Last Names M-Z) ; https://www.ivesterearlycollegehallco.org/ 
Early Graduation (10th/11th graders) *
· 10th graders with satisfactory academic progress/additional credits can complete graduation requirements in their 3rd year of high school and receive their diploma in May 2022
· 11th graders needing less than 3 units of credit may be eligible for summer graduation, August 2021 by completing graduation requirements during summer school
· May have negative implications for college admission and placement
· Contact: Rachel Jarvis, Student Services, rachel.jarvis@hallco.org (Last Names A- L) or Heather Roth, Student Services, heather.roth@hallco.org (Last Names M-Z)
*Application required

